Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2020/06/26
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Glass Ceramic ESD Suppressor – GESD Series
Operating Temp. :
Max. DC Working Voltage 5.5V 9V 15V
Operating Temp. -55℃～85℃ -55℃～125℃. -55℃～105℃
FEATURES
● Ultra low capacitance, suitable for ultra high speed lines

Capacitance
ESD Capability
(IEC61000-4-2)
Test Condition DC ESD ESD @-0.3dB
@1Vrms,
1MHz
Direct Discharge
Units  Volts Volts Volts GHz
pF
Symbol  VwDC VT
*1
 VC
*2
 f0
C
GESD0603H5R5CR10GPT 5.5 100~150 20 7.0
<0.10
LEVEL-4 8kV,
Over 1000 times
GESD0603H090CR10GPT 9 100~250 25 7.0
<0.10
GESD0603H150CR10GPT 15 100~250 25 7.0
<0.10
GESD1005H TYPE
Part Number
Max. DC

Capacitance
ESD Capability
(IEC61000-4-2)
Test Condition DC ESD ESD @-0.3dB
@1Vrms,
1MHz
Direct Discharge
Units  Volts Volts Volts GHz
pF
Symbol  VwDC VT
*1
 VC
*2
 f0
C
GESD1005H5R5CR10GPT 5.5 100~150 20 7.0
<0.10
LEVEL-4 8kV,
Over 1000 times
GESD1005H090CR10GPT 9 100~250 25 7.0
<0.10
GESD1005H150CR10GPT 15 100~250 25 7.0
<0.10
GESD1608H TYPE
Part Number
Max. DC

Capacitance
ESD Capability
(IEC61000-4-2)
Test Condition DC ESD ESD @-0.3dB
@1Vrms,
1MHz
Direct Discharge
Units  Volts Volts Volts GHz
pF
Symbol  VwDC VT
*1
 VC
*2
 f0
C
GESD1608H5R5CR10GPT 5.5 100~150 20 7.0
<0.10
LEVEL-4 8kV,
Over 1000 times
GESD1608H090CR10GPT 9 100~250 25 7.0
<0.10
GESD1608H150CR10GPT 15 100~250 25 7.0
<0.10
※VDC：Max DC working voltage of varistor must exceed or equal to 1.5 times that of the application circuit voltage
(Vn), VDC ≥ 1.5 Vn .
※*1: VT, The breakdown voltage across the GESD according IEC61000-4-2 8kV contact discharge.